

State vs Veena Rani

Present: Sh. Sukhwinder Singh, APP for State.
Accused Veena Rani on bail with Sh. RK Bansal, Advocate.
Proceedings against accused Balbir Singh abated vide order dated 15.11.2021.

PW-7 Retd. ASI Dharampal Singh present and examined.

Summons of Gurmeet Singh received back with the report of surgery. PWs Rajesh Dhawan and HC Sukhdev Singh have not come present despite service. They be summoned throughailable warrants of Rs. 5000/- each with one surety. Remaining PWs be also summoned for 25.07.2022.

Date of order: 14.06.2022

(Shampy Chaudhary),
ACJ(SD)/SDJM/Amlah
(UID No.PB0327)

Sudhir Kinger, Stenographer Gr.-1